

100 Pine Street • PO Box 1166 • Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166 Tel: 717.232.8000 • Fax: 717.237.5300 Robert F. Young Direct Dial: 717.237.5384 Fax: 717.237.5300 ryoung@mcneeslaw.com

February 16, 2021

Rosemary Chiavetta, Secretary Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission Commonwealth Keystone Building 400 North Street, 2nd Floor Harrisburg, PA 17120 Via Electronic Filing

RE: Michael and Sharon Hartman v. PPL Electric Utilities Corporation Docket No. C-2019-3008272

Dear Secretary Chiavetta:

Enclosed for filing with the Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission ("PUC" or "Commission") is a Notice of Appearance for Robert F. Young on behalf of Michael and Sharon Hartman in the above-referenced proceeding.

As shown by the attached Certificate of Service and per the Commission's March 20, 2020, Emergency Order, all parties to these proceedings are being duly served via email only due to the current COVID-19 pandemic. Upon lifting of the aforementioned Emergency Order, we can provide parties with a hard copy upon request.

Sincerely,

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

Robert F. Young

RFY/ams Enclosures

By

c: Certificate of Service (via email)

Administrative Law Judge Steven Haas (via email)

CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE

I hereby certify that I have this day served a true copy of the foregoing document upon the participants, listed below, in accordance with the requirements of Section 1.54 (relating to service by a participant).

VIA EMAIL

The Honorable Steven Haas
Administrative Law Judge
Commonwealth of Pennsylvania
Pennsylvania Public Utility Commission
Office of Administrative Law Judge
400 North Street, 2nd Floor – West
Harrisburg, PA 17120
stheas@pa.gov

Kimberly G. Krupka, Esquire
Graig Schultz, Esquire
Gross McGinley LLP
33 S. Seventh Street
Allentown, PA 18105
kkrupka@grossmcginley.com
GSchultz@grossmcginley.com
Attorney for PPL Electric Utilities Corporation

Robert F. Young

Counsel to Michael and Sharon Hartman

Dated this 16th day of February, 2021, in Harrisburg, Pennsylvania.

BEFORE THE PENNSYLVANIA PUBLIC UTILITY COMMISSION

MICHAEL and SHARON HARTMAN,

COMPLAINT DOCKET

Complainant

NO. C-2019-3008272

VS.

PPL ELECTRIC UTILITIES COROPRATION,

Respondent,

NOTICE OF APPEARANCE

Pursuant to Sections 1.24 and 1.25 of the Commission's Regulations, 52 Pa. Code §§ 1.24 and 1.25, please enter the appearance of Robert F. Young on behalf of Michael and Sharon Hartman in the above-referenced matter. We are already receiving or have access to a copy of each document issued by the Commission in these matters and do not on the basis of this notice require an additional copy.

Respectfully submitted,

Mc NEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

By

Robert F. Young (I.D. No. 55816)

McNEES WALLACE & NURICK LLC

100 Pine Street P.O. Box 1166

Harrisburg, PA 17108-1166

Phone: (717) 232-8000 Fax: (717) 237-5300 ryoung@mcneeslaw.com

Counsel to Michael and Sharon Hartman

Dated: February 16, 2021